FAIR GROUNDS - January 20, 2008 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $35,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

Purse: $41,000
Plus: $1,000 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $41,000

Value of Race: $41,000 1st $24,600, 2nd $8,200, 3rd $4,510, 4th $2,460, 5th $1,230

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:29 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
22Nov07 FG! 6  Atlantic Shore (Lanerie, Corey) =
23Dec07 °FG2 Brahms Lullaby (Patin, Jr., Joseph)
29Dec07 *FG* State Power (Graham, James)

9Dec07 ‘Wo?
24Mar07 °TP®
27Dec07 °FG*

Wk NN

Fractional Times: 22.45 45.70 57.66
Split Times:
Run-Up: O feet

Winner:
Breeder: Nicole Zitani & Ramon Rangel.

1 Claimed Horse(s): State Power
Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $117,966

2 - State Power: $35,000;

Steward Hill (Husbands, Patrick)
Dubious Miss (Albarado, Robby)
Mercantile (Meche, Donnie)

(23:25) (11:96) (12:69)

Wgt M/E PP

121

119
121
119
119
123

Lf
Lb

L

Lb

L

Wk OaON MO

Final Time: 1:10.35

New Trainer: Keith G. Bourgeois

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type
6  Atlantic Shore 9.00 4.20 3.80  $2.00 Exacta
4 Brahms Lullaby 9.60 3.80  $2.00 Trifecta
2 State Power 3.00 $2.00 Pick 3

Start 1/4 1/2
1 1! 1!
2 L2102 3t
5 6 5172
6 2Hea\d 22
4 5Head 6

3 312 43

Str

New Owner: Bobby Duhon

Winning Numbers

6-4

6-4-2
7-5-6 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
93.80
313.00
115.60

6

Wk 0NN

Pgm Horse Name

Atlantic Shore
Brahms Lullaby
State Power
Steward Hill
Dubious Miss
Mercantile

Start

W hOOAON P

1/4
11
qL12

1/2 Str
11 12

33 22

57 45

21 32 1/2
67 1/2 510
44

Fin

13 1/2
23112
q4 14
44 3/4
521314

Trainers: 6 - Mareina, Michael; 4 - Springer, Frank; 2 - Sider, Alvin; 5 - Casse, Mark; 1 - McGee, Paul; 3 - Keen, Dallas

Owners:

Racing, Inc.; 3 - BK Racing, LLC (Kyles);

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds
3.50

14.50
2.70
2.00*
3.80
7.00

Atlantic Shore, Chestnut Gelding, by Stormy Atlantic out of Wreath of Truth, by Is It True. Foaled Apr 19, 2004 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: Ernest W. Kuehne

Pool
82,384
67,627
18,460

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

set pace, kept to task
best of rest mid track
up for show wide
3-w, no response
brushed fallen foe
brke dwn,fell,vnnd off

6 -Ernest W. Kuehne; 4 - Dark Star Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Papiese, Richard and Karen; 5 - Melnyk Racing Stables, Inc.; 1 - David P. Holloway

ATLANTIC SHORE eased to the inside down the backstretch while setting the pace, was clear for the drive and then proved best while kept to the task.
BRAHMS LULLABY close up from early on, rallied mid track and while no match for the winner was best of the rest. STATE POWER devoid speed, rallied
wide and got up for the show. STEWARD HILL forwardly placed three wide, had no response. DUBIOUS MISS settled inside while out footed, eased out for
the drive, was steered out while brushing MERCANTILE before mid stretch. MERCANTILE saved ground while within striking distance, broke down and fell

before mid stretch and was vanned off.

I{EEI\EI_AN:) ;,?*(E Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=01/20/2008&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=01/20/2008&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=7198311&compid=74888

