FAIR GROUNDS - January 20, 2008 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$35,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners of a race since December 20, 2007 Allowed 2 lbs. A race since November 20, 2007 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$35,000

Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$35,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

Purse: \$41,000

Plus: \$1,000 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$41,000

Value of Race: \$41,000 1st \$24,600, 2nd \$8,200, 3rd \$4,510, 4th \$2,460, 5th \$1,230

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:29 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Nov07 ¹ FG ¹	6	Atlantic Shore (Lanerie, Corey)	121	Lf	6	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/2}	3.50	set pace, kept to task
23Dec07 9FG ²	4	Brahms Lullaby (Patin, Jr., Joseph)	119	Lb	4	2	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	$2^{3/4}$	14.50	best of rest mid track
29Dec07 ² FG ¹	2	State Power (Graham, James)	121	L	2	5	6	5 ^{1/2}	4 ⁵	3 ^{1/2}	2.70	up for show wide
9Dec07 ⁹ WO ³	5	Steward Hill (Husbands, Patrick)	119	Lb	5	6	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹⁷	2.00*	3-w, no response
24Mar07 9TP9	1	Dubious Miss (Albarado, Robby)	119		1	4	5 ^{Head}	6_	5	5	3.80	brushed fallen foe
27Dec07 ⁵ FG ¹	3	Mercantile (Meche, Donnie)	123	L	3	3	3 ^{1/2}	4 ³			7.00	brke dwn,fell,vnnd off

Fractional Times: 22.45 45.70 57.66 **Final Time:** 1:10.35

Split Times: (23:25) (11:96) (12:69)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Atlantic Shore, Chestnut Gelding, by Stormy Atlantic out of Wreath of Truth, by Is It True. Foaled Apr 19, 2004 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Nicole Zitani & Ramon Rangel. Winning Owner: Ernest W. Kuehne

1 Claimed Horse(s): State Power New Trainer: Keith G. Bourgeois New Owner: Bobby Duhon

Claiming Prices: 2 - State Power: \$35,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$117,966

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Atlantic Shore	9.00	4.20	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	93.80	82,384
4	Brahms Lullaby		9.60	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-4-2	313.00	67,627
2	State Power			3.00	\$2.00 Pick 3	7-5-6 (3 correct)	115.60	18,460

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Atlantic Shore	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ²	13 1/2
4	Brahms Lullaby	2	4 ^{1 1/2}	3^3	2^2	2 ^{3 1/2}
2	State Power	5	6 ^{4 1/4}	5 ⁷	4 ⁵	3 ⁴ 1/4
5	Steward Hill	6	21	21	3 ² 1/2	4 ⁴ 3/4
1	Dubious Miss	4	5 ⁴	6 ⁷ 1/2	5 ¹⁰	5 ^{21 3/4}
3	Mercantile	3	3 ¹	4 ⁴		

Trainers: 6 - Mareina, Michael; 4 - Springer, Frank; 2 - Sider, Alvin; 5 - Casse, Mark; 1 - McGee, Paul; 3 - Keen, Dallas

Owners: 6 -Ernest W. Kuehne; 4 - Dark Star Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Papiese, Richard and Karen; 5 - Melnyk Racing Stables, Inc.; 1 - David P. Holloway

Racing, Inc.; 3 - BK Racing, LLC (Kyles);

Footnotes

ATLANTIC SHORE eased to the inside down the backstretch while setting the pace, was clear for the drive and then proved best while kept to the task. BRAHMS LULLABY close up from early on, rallied mid track and while no match for the winner was best of the rest. STATE POWER devoid speed, rallied wide and got up for the show. STEWARD HILL forwardly placed three wide, had no response. DUBIOUS MISS settled inside while out footed, eased out for the drive, was steered out while brushing MERCANTILE before mid stretch. MERCANTILE saved ground while within striking distance, broke down and fell before mid stretch and was vanned off.



Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.